DESCRIPTION:
DATE:
DRAWING:
Tri-Seal Resilient Seated Butterfly Valve
Part Number Ordering Guide
09/16/2025 TS-HO0001-A
McWane Plant & Industrial
1201 Vanderbilt Road
Birmingham, AL 35234
End
Connection
Pressure
Class
Valve Size Body Material Disc Material
Shaft
Material
Seat
Material
Actuation
GSTL Lug Style
1 Class 150
020 2" Waterway
9 Ductile Iron 9
CF8M
(Stainless Steel) 9 431SS
9 EPDM
9 Bare Stem
025 2.5" Waterway
030 3" Waterway
040 4" Waterway
050 5" Waterway
8 Lever
060 6" Waterway
8 NBR
080 8" Waterway
100 10" Waterway
GSTW
Wafer
Style
120 12" Waterway
7 Gear with
Handwheel
140 14" Waterway
160 16" Waterway
7 Viton
180 18" Waterway
200 20" Waterway
6 Buried Service
Gear (IP68)
240 24" Waterway
300 30" Waterway
360 36" Waterway
Example Part Numbers & Descriptions:
GSTL108099997 - 8" Lug Style Butterfly Valve, ASME Class 150, Ductile Iron Body, CF8M Disc, 431SS Shaft, EPDM Seat, Gear Actuator with Handweel
GSTW108099978 - 8" Wafer Style Butterfly Valve, ASME Class 150, Ductile Iron Body, CF8M Disc, 431SS Shaft, Viton Seat, Lever Actuator